

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No.4815/2010 I &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../ 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2009 in
CRLRA Nos.557-559/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIDDHI MANOHAR POL ETC.ETC. TR.PA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA BAURAO TANDEL ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

CrI.M.P.4815 (for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.,
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to
deposit the amount of dishonoured cheque within four weeks from
today in this Registry. On deposit of the said amount, issue
notice. There shall be stay of further proceedings in RCFC
Nos.30,31 & 36/2004 (now Summary Case Nos. 17,16 & 15/2009)
pending in the court of JMFC, Vengurla Dist. Sindhudurg.

(V.K. SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
Court Master