

ITEM NO.11

Court No.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5320-5322/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2009 in CRLRA No.557/2009,CRLRA No.558/2009CRLRA No.559/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SIDDHI MANOHAR POL ETC.ETC. TR.PA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNANDA BAURAO TANDEL ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and interim stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 18/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K.N. Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with Criminal Appeals arising out of SLP(Crl.) Nos. 3759-3763/2010.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) |  
| Court Master |

| (M.S. NEGI) |  
| Court Master |