

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1105-1107 OF 2012

| | |
|------------------------------|---------------|
| SIDDHI MANOHAR POL ETC. ETC. | ...APPELLANTS |
| VERSUS | |
| SOU SUNANADA BAURAO TANDEL | ...RESPONDENT |

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's order dated 18th July, 2012. The service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on sole respondents in all the matter, by way of certificate of service through High Court. No one has filed vakalatnama/ appearance on their behalf. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matter and are available in Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the appearing parties, the matter was listed before the Court of Registrar on 18th December, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**“Notice is complete.
Even after granting opportunity neither of
the parties have filed additional documents.
Matters fall under complete category.
Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules.”**

As the matter above-mentioned is listed before Lok Adalat, hence this Office Report.

DATED this the 10th day of February, 2015.

Copy to:-
Mr. K.N. Rai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR