

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.433-437/2012

LIFE LINE INDIA INSURANCE MARKETING SERVICES LTD. Appellant(s)  
& ANR.

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SADASHIV AROLKAR ETC. Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1105-1107/2012

O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

These matters were called out twice but nobody appeared for the appellants.

In view of the above, the Criminal Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....CJI  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J  
(SURYA KANT)

.....J  
(HIMA KOHLI)

NEW DELHI;  
6TH OCTOBER, 2021.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.433-437/2012

LIFE LINE INDIA INSURANCE MARKETING SERVICE  
LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SADASHIV AROLKAR ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1105-1107/2012 (II-A)

Date : 06-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

These matters were called out twice but nobody appeared for the appellants.

In view of the above, the Criminal Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution, in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)