

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal Nos.433-437/2012

LIFE LINE INDIA INSURANCE MARETING SERVICE LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDRA SADASHIV AROLKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1105-1107/2012 (II-A)

Date : 14-12-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellants for some time.

As per Office Report dated 13-12-2021, Service of Notice on Lodgment of Petitions of Appeals is complete on the respondents as Certificate of Service has been received from the concerned High Court but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is pointed out in the said Office Report that an amount of Rs.23,090/- and Rs.1,56,355/- respectively were deposited by the appellants, pursuant to Orders dated 26-4-2010 & 19-3-2010 of this Court which are stated to be lying in Fixed Deposit Receipts and renewed from time to time.

List the matters on 15-12-2021 for further hearing.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

